
Greendale, Batesville, East Central,
St Lawrence Middle School Cross Country Meet

Lawrenceburg, IN
Sep. 13, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 28 1 2 6 8 11 12 13 14:10.8 1:14.1
2 Batesville 40 3 4 9 10 14 16 18 14:34.2 1:20.6
3 Greendale 80 5 7 21 22 25 27 17:36.3 7:16.3
4 St Lawrence 94 15 17 19 20 23 24 26 17:36.9 5:14.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 8 13:27.6
2 Leah Toney, 8 13:43.6
6 Jena Weiler, 7 14:23.4
8 Lily Gambrel, 7 14:37.5
11 Addie Bittner, 6 14:41.6
12 Callie Barrett, 6 14:47.7
13 Emma Hornbach, 8 14:50.3

Total Time = 1:10:53.7     Total Places = 28

2. Batesville
3 Maycee Holtkamp, 6 14:02.5
4 Hilary Ziegler, 6 14:06.5
9 Candace Shane, 7 14:39.3
10 Hailey Pierson, 7 14:39.4
14 Jayla Bedel, 6 15:23.1
16 Caitlin Raver, 6 15:32.1
18 Alejandra Schutte, 6 16:35.9

Total Time = 1:12:50.8     Total Places = 40

3. Greendale
5 Ellie Fox, 8 14:13.1
7 Kaelyn Jones, 7 14:24.5
21 Aliyah Hughes, 7 18:52.8
22 Loreli McDonald, 6 19:01.8
25 Summer Perry, 7 21:29.3
27 Tessa Stoops, 6 28:10.8

Total Time = 1:28:01.5     Total Places = 80

4. St Lawrence
15 Olivia Egan, 7 15:29.7
17 Maddie Ryan, 8 16:15.5
19 Samantha Pursell, 6 16:42.9
20 Olivia Ahlrichs, 6 18:52.4
23 Laura Dennis, 8 20:43.9
24 Audrey Gerke, 7 20:57.8
26 Ava Legge, 5 25:02.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:28:04.4     Total Places = 94



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 8 13:27.6 East Central
2 2 Leah Toney, 8 13:43.6 East Central
3 3 Maycee Holtkamp, 6 14:02.5 Batesville
4 4 Hilary Ziegler, 6 14:06.5 Batesville
5 5 Ellie Fox, 8 14:13.1 Greendale
6 6 Jena Weiler, 7 14:23.4 East Central
7 7 Kaelyn Jones, 7 14:24.5 Greendale
8 8 Lily Gambrel, 7 14:37.5 East Central
9 9 Candace Shane, 7 14:39.3 Batesville
10 10 Hailey Pierson, 7 14:39.4 Batesville
11 11 Addie Bittner, 6 14:41.6 East Central
12 12 Callie Barrett, 6 14:47.7 East Central
13 13 Emma Hornbach, 8 14:50.3 East Central
14 Avery Bittner, 7 15:00.0 East Central
15 Alyssa Donawerth, 6 15:16.4 East Central
16 14 Jayla Bedel, 6 15:23.1 Batesville
17 15 Olivia Egan, 7 15:29.7 St Lawrence
18 16 Caitlin Raver, 6 15:32.1 Batesville
19 Josie Stenger, 7 15:32.7 East Central
20 Faith Harmeyer, 8 15:45.4 East Central
21 Josie Wolf, 6 16:05.4 East Central
22 Emma Morris, 5 16:08.1 East Central
23 Molly Lewis, 6 16:12.5 East Central
24 17 Maddie Ryan, 8 16:15.5 St Lawrence
25 Molly O'Connor, 7 16:19.5 East Central
26 18 Alejandra Schutte, 6 16:35.9 Batesville
27 19 Samantha Pursell, 6 16:42.9 St Lawrence
28 Addison Mills, 6 16:43.0 Batesville
29 Emma Miller, 8 16:59.2 Batesville
30 Katelynn Fullenkamp, 8

17:02.9 Batesville
31 Corrine Volk, 8 17:27.5 Batesville
32 Lacey Gillman, 7 17:31.0 Batesville
33 Belle Young, 7 17:45.1 Batesville
34 Olivia Wells, 6 17:58.8 Batesville
35 Ellie Hayes, 7 18:25.2 East Central
36 Saphire True, 6 18:35.3 East Central
37 20 Olivia Ahlrichs, 6 18:52.4 St Lawrence
38 21 Aliyah Hughes, 7 18:52.8 Greendale
39 22 Loreli McDonald, 6 19:01.8 Greendale
40 Makenna Moore, 7 19:39.5 Batesville
41 Noralynn Witte, 6 19:41.1 Batesville
42 Collette Weber, 5 20:13.4 East Central
43 23 Laura Dennis, 8 20:43.9 St Lawrence
44 Layla Gambrel, 6 20:49.7 East Central
45 24 Audrey Gerke, 7 20:57.8 St Lawrence
46 25 Summer Perry, 7 21:29.3 Greendale
47 Ashley Bender, 6 22:50.0 East Central
48 26 Ava Legge, 5 25:02.3 St Lawrence
49 27 Tessa Stoops, 6 28:10.8 Greendale


